
Question on Notice
No. 476

Asked on Thursday 4 June 2015


MRS STUCKEY ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC WORKS
AND MINISTER FOR SCIENCE AND INNOVATION (HON L ENOCH) ―


With reference to public housing in the Currumbin Electorate—

(1) How many residents access public housing and how many residents, listed by category, are on the waiting list for public housing?

(2) How many vacant public housing residences/units are there?

(3) How many people are accessing public housing which is administered by not for profit organisations?


ANSWER:


As at 31 May 2015:
(1) The Department of Housing and Public Works has a total of 493 government owned and managed social housing properties in the Currumbin electorate. 353 applicants were registered for long term social housing for waitlist areas in the Currumbin state electorate. A breakdown by need category is:

 Very High Needs – 92

 High Needs – 143

 Moderate Needs – 117

 Lower Needs – 1
(2) There was one vacant government managed social rental housing dwelling which was undergoing vacant maintenance works and awaiting sign up of a new tenancy.
(3) In addition to the government owned and managed social housing properties in the Currumbin electorate there are a further 69 properties administered by not for profit organisations in this location.

